



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Health
CARAGA REGIONAL HOSPITAL

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

PROCUREMENT OF ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES - REBID IB NO. 2023-05-26 (24)

LINE ITEM NO.	PROCURING ENTITY'S SPECIFICATION	QTY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
LOT A	Electrical Maintenance Supplies				
1	2 - Gang Flush Type Wall Switch	10	piece	500.00	5,000.00
2	Microphone	1	unit	1,500.00	1,500.00
3	Led bulb 7 watts, 180-240 watts	300	piece	150.00	45,000.00
4	Emergency Led Lamps, 2 Lamp Heads, 8 Hours Capacity	30	set	1,500.00	45,000.00
5	Outlet 3 Gang, Surface Mounted	25	piece	80.00	2,000.00
6	Pipe, PVC, 20MM x 3 M Dia, Orange	50	length	150.00	7,500.00
7	Plug, Male, 10A, 250V, with ground, plastic	24	piece	100.00	2,400.00

8	Outlet, Aircon, 20A, 250 V	6	piece	400.00	2,400.00
9	Tape, Rubber Self-Fusing, Electrical 20 Mils x 3/4" x 8 M	10	piece	300.00	3,000.00
10	Electrical Moulding, 1 inch	20	length	160.00	3,200.00
11	Electrical Moulding, 2/4 inch	20	length	90.00	1,800.00
12	Pipe, PVC, 32MM x 3M Dia, Orange	10	length	120.00	1,200.00
13	Plastic Tox #6 with Metal Screw, 50 pcs/pack	12	pack	150.00	1,800.00
14	PVC Duct, wire management, 3" x 4" with cover	10	length	700.00	7,000.00
15	Exit Lights, LED, with Battery Back-UP	20	set	1,500.00	30,000.00
16	Outlet, Duplex, Flat Pin, Grounding Type, Flushmounted	50	set	350.00	17,500.00
17	Wire, 8.0MM sq, THHN, Stranded, Copper, 150M/Box	2	box	15,000.00	30,000.00
18	Battery DIN66, 11 plates, 12V (Compatible for Toyota Hi-Ace Van GL Grandia, Model 2019	1	piece	8,000.00	8,000.00
19	Battery Automotive, Low Maintenance, n150 Equivalent	2	set	14,000.00	28,000.00
20	Distilled Water (Battery application), 25 liters/case	1	case	1,700.00	1,700.00
21	Wire, 5.5 MM Sq, THHN, copper, stranded , RED	10	box	10,000.00	100,000.00
22	Wire, 5.5 MM Sq., THHN, Copper, Stranded, YELLOW	3	box	10,000.00	30,000.00

23	Wire, 3.5 MM Sq., THHN, Copper, Stranded, GREEN	5	box	7,000.00	35,000.00
24	Junction Box, 4 x 4, Steel with Cover	20	piece	60.00	1,200.00
25	Panel Lighting fixtures, Round Led, 12 to 15 watts, 4.5" dia., 100-240 Volts, 60 Hz, Daylight	100	assy	400.00	40,000.00
26	Panel Lighting fixtures, Round Led, 18 to 20 watts, 6" dia., 100-240 Volts, 60 Hz, Daylight	100	assy	700.00	70,000.00
27	Surface Utility Box Plastic	100	piece	40.00	4,000.00
28	Tape, Electrical Vinyl, 0.2 MM x 19 MM x 16 meters	300	piece	40.00	12,000.00
29	Monitor, CCTV, 21 inches	2	set	9,550.00	19,100.00
30	Mouse for computer, wireless	3	set	500.00	1,500.00
31	PVC Solvent, 400 cc	1	piece	250.00	250.00
32	Telephone Jack	100	piece	10.00	1,000.00
33	Tube Led 18 watts, 1600 Lumens, Daylight, 180-240 V, one sided supply connection without housing	460	piece	500.00	230,000.00
34	Wire 3.5 MM Sq., THHN, Copper, Stranded, BLACK	5	box	7,000.00	35,000.00
35	Wire, Royal Cord, 3 Conductors, 3.5MM Sq/Roll (75M)	1	roll	15,000.00	15,000.00
36	Led Panel Light, Square, 600 x 600, 220-240 V AC 50/60 HZ	50	set	3,500.00	175,000.00

37	Omni, LED Power Supply, MODEL: LPD - 40W, I/P:180-277 - 50/60 HZ, O/P: 33-39V (DC), Max O/P: 48V (DC)	10	piece	1,000.00	10,000.00
38	Electrical Contact Cleaner	5	bottle	400.00	2,000.00
39	Steel Epoxy 2 tubes A-B (1 oz. / 28 grams per tube minimum)	20	tube	200.00	4,000.00
40	Cable Tie, 10 x 450MM	2	pack	300.00	600.00
41	Telephone Tester, for lineman Use	1	piece	8,000.00	8,000.00
42	RJ 45, RJ 11/12, Crimper	1	piece	1,000.00	1,000.00
43	Led Headlight Flashlight, Head Light USB Rechargeable, Waterproof for outdoor	1	piece	900.00	900.00
44	24 Hours Timer Switch, 230 Volts, 60 HZ	5	piece	1,600.00	8,000.00
45	Microphone / Stereo Wire	100	meter	50.00	5,000.00
46	Speaker Wire Gauge # 16, Twisted Pair	100	meter	30.00	3,000.00
				GRAND TOTAL	₱1,055,550.00
	Terms of Reference:				
	Delivery Period:				

	30 calendar days from receipt of the Notice to Proceed				
	Terms of Delivery:				
	One time delivery				
	Validity of the Contract / Contract Termination				
	Without prejudice to the provision of applicable laws, rules and guidelines, the Contract shall be automatically terminated under the following conditions:				
	a. When the total quantity specified in the Contract has been exhausted and not exceed to a period of one (1) year; or				
	b. For any justifiable reason ground where the contract will not redound to the benefit of the government or there is violation of the contract.				
	Repeat Order				

	<p>1. No Repeat Order for an item in contract being awarded shall be allowed until after the procuring entity has exhausted the estimated quantity for the same item specified therein or after the contract has expired, whichever comes first, and subject to the conditions provided in Section 51 of RA 9184 and its IRR. For this purpose, the Repeat Order shall be availed of only within six (6) months from the date of the last of final Delivery Order Contract for a specific item where the estimated quantity has been exhausted, or the expiration of the contract.</p>				
	<p>2. In case Repeat Order is allowed and resorted to, the twenty-five (25%) maximum allowable quantity shall be based on the aggregate quantity of actual items ordered and delivered.</p>				
	<p>General Conditions</p>				
	<p>All other rules governing contract implementation and termination under RA 9184 and its IRR, and relevant procurement policies shall be applicable.</p>				
	<p>This is a LOT BID, which means that bidders must quote all of the items without exceeding the unit cost per item. Bidders who fail to quote any of the above items will be disqualified.</p>				